



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
SPLASH PAD SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
MOUNT CLEMENS BID NO. 032303  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0176

DATE: 3/21/2023  
TIME: 9:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

| <i>RANK</i> | <i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>                   | <i>TOTAL BID</i> |
|-------------|--|------------------|
| 1           | Genoa Contracting, LLC                 | \$ 172,890.00 *  |
| 2           | Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co.      | \$ 182,732.77 *  |
| 3           | Warren Contractors & Development, Inc. | \$ 207,587.00    |

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS

SPLASH PAD SITE IMPROVEMENTS

MOUNT CLEMENS BID NO. 032303

AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0176

Genoa Contracting, LLC  
24019 Lakewood Street  
St. Clair Shores, MI 48082

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co.  
16481 Common  
Roseville, MI 48066

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.  
14979 Technology Drive  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

| Item No.        | Description                                  | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount    |
|-----------------|--|--------------------|-------|------------|------------|------------|-------------|------------|-----------|
| <b>BASE BID</b> |  |                    |       |            |            |            |             |            |           |
| 1.              | Mobilization, \$8,272.00 max.                | 1                  | LS    | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00   | 1.00       | 1.00        | 8,272.00   | 8,272.00  |
| 2.              | Pavt, Rem                                    | 10                 | Syd   | 40.00      | 400.00     | 32.50      | 325.00      | 38.00      | 380.00    |
| 3.              | Curb and Gutter, Rem                         | 75                 | Ft    | 40.00      | 3,000.00 * | 7.22       | 541.50 *    | 32.00      | 2,400.00  |
| 4.              | Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch                  | 550                | Syd   | 90.00      | 49,500.00  | 99.85      | 54,917.50 * | 96.00      | 52,800.00 |
| 5.              | Aggregate Base, 6 inch                       | 625                | Syd   | 15.00      | 9,375.00   | 16.97      | 10,606.25 * | 25.00      | 15,625.00 |
| 6.              | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch                       | 320                | Sft   | 9.00       | 2,880.00   | 11.36      | 3,635.20 *  | 9.00       | 2,880.00  |
| 7.              | _Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch with Curb Face       | 370                | Sft   | 12.00      | 4,440.00   | 15.20      | 5,624.00 *  | 18.00      | 6,660.00  |
| 8.              | Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch                      | 370                | Sft   | 12.00      | 4,440.00   | 12.74      | 4,713.80 *  | 10.00      | 3,700.00  |
| 9.              | Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch                      | 120                | Sft   | 14.00      | 1,680.00   | 14.25      | 1,710.00    | 13.00      | 1,560.00  |
| 10.             | Curb Ramp Opening, Conc                      | 10                 | Ft    | 20.00      | 200.00     | 33.33      | 333.30 *    | 69.00      | 690.00    |
| 11.             | Detectable Warning Surface                   | 14                 | Ft    | 100.00     | 1,400.00   | 59.97      | 839.58 *    | 55.00      | 770.00    |
| 12.             | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2                | 25                 | Ft    | 75.00      | 1,875.00   | 39.80      | 995.00      | 69.00      | 1,725.00  |
| 13.             | _Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Modified     | 25                 | Ft    | 75.00      | 1,875.00   | 39.80      | 995.00      | 69.00      | 1,725.00  |
| 14.             | Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M                | 70                 | Ft    | 75.00      | 5,250.00   | 36.05      | 2,523.50 *  | 69.00      | 4,830.00  |
| 15.             | Sign, Type IA                                | 3                  | Sft   | 100.00     | 300.00     | 14.72      | 44.16 *     | 60.00      | 180.00    |
| 16.             | Post, Steel, 3 pound                         | 10                 | Ft    | 2.50       | 25.00 *    | 22.89      | 228.90 *    | 24.00      | 240.00    |
| 17.             | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White         | 70                 | Ft    | 15.00      | 1,050.00   | 5.31       | 371.70 *    | 2.50       | 175.00    |
| 18.             | _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue | 1                  | Ea    | 250.00     | 250.00     | 166.67     | 166.67      | 180.00     | 180.00    |
| 19.             | _Bench                                       | 6                  | Ea    | 1,200.00   | 7,200.00   | 1,564.84   | 9,389.04 *  | 1,650.00   | 9,900.00  |
| 20.             | _Picnic Table                                | 3                  | Ea    | 2,500.00   | 7,500.00   | 2,698.33   | 8,094.99 *  | 2,800.00   | 8,400.00  |
| 21.             | _Trash Receptacle                            | 4                  | Ea    | 1,625.00   | 6,500.00   | 4,190.42   | 16,761.68 * | 3,650.00   | 14,600.00 |
| 22.             | _Fence, 60 inch                              | 280                | Ft    | 125.00     | 35,000.00  | 140.00     | 39,200.00   | 119.00     | 33,320.00 |
| 23.             | _Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control      | 1                  | LS    | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   | 1,165.00   | 1,165.00    | 1,800.00   | 1,800.00  |
| 24.             | _Site Restoration and Cleanup                | 1                  | LS    | 5,500.00   | 5,500.00   | 7,940.00   | 7,940.00    | 9,000.00   | 9,000.00  |
| 25.             | Excavation, Earth                            | 150                | Cyd   | 60.00      | 9,000.00   | 52.50      | 7,875.00    | 150.00     | 22,500.00 |



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 SPLASH PAD SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
 MOUNT CLEMENS BID NO. 032303  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0176

Genoa Contracting, LLC  
 24019 Lakewood Street  
 St. Clair Shores, MI 48082

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co.  
 16481 Common  
 Roseville, MI 48066

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.  
 14979 Technology Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

| Item No.                       | Description                          | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Amount              | Unit Price | Amount              | Unit Price | Amount            |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------|
| 26.                            | _Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue | 150                | Ft    | 15.00      | 2,250.00            | 5.30       | 795.00              | 2.50       | 375.00            |
| 27.                            | _Picnic Table, ADA                   | 1                  | Ea    | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00            | 2,940.00   | 2,940.00            | 2,900.00   | 2,900.00          |
| <b>TOTAL OF ALL BID PRICES</b> |                                      |                    |       |            | <b>172,890.00 *</b> |            | <b>182,732.77 *</b> |            | <b>207,587.00</b> |
| <b>* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER</b> |                                      |                    |       |            |                     |            |                     |            |                   |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID</b>           |                                      |                    |       |            |                     |            |                     |            |                   |
| 1.                             | _Shade Canopy                        | 4                  | Ea    | 8,000.00   | 32,000.00           | 12,670.00  | 50,680.00           | 16,000.00  | 64,000.00         |